ETAS ID: TM849300

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		08/14/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	125 Edinburgh South Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 310		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27511		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6274475	SCRIBEASSIST
Registration Number:	6398096	DYNASCRIBE
Serial Number:	88264038	AQUITY
Serial Number:	88264062	AQUITY
Serial Number:	88605358	AQUITY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88605437	AQUITY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88623374	DYNASCRIBE
Serial Number:	90689512	Q CODE
Serial Number:	90689538	Q SCRIBE LIVE
Serial Number:	90689593	Q SCRIBE ASSIST
Serial Number:	90689613	Q MEDPREP
Serial Number:	90689623	Q TRANSCRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (615) 742-6200

trademarks@bassberry.com Email:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0036

900809985

Correspondent Name: Bass Berry & Sims
Address Line 1: 150 Third Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129233.0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aquity SolutionsTermination and Release of Trademark Security Agmt#page1.tif source=Aquity SolutionsTermination and Release of Trademark Security Agmt#page2.tif source=Aquity SolutionsTermination and Release of Trademark Security Agmt#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0037

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of October 27, 2023 by **CITIZENS BANK, N.A.**, a national banking association, individually as a Lender, and as Administrative Agent for itself and other financial institutions (the "*Agent*"), in favor of **AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2019 (the "2019 Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications as described more fully therein (the "Original Marks"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark ("USPTO") on August 15, 2019 at Reel 006720, Frame 0800;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 13, 2021 (the "2021 Supplement", and together with the 2019 Agreement, collectively the "Trademark Security Agreements") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications as described more fully therein (the "Supplemental Marks" and together with the Original Marks, collectively, the "Marks"), which 2021 Supplement was recorded with the USPTO on September 13, 2021 at Reel 7420, Frame 0079;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks, including without limitation those trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications, and service mark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same;
- 2. assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0038

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: UUU

James Manirah I

Name: Monirah J. Masud Title: Senior Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0039

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Trademarks

OWNER	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	FILING DATE	APP / REG NO.
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	AQUITY SOLUTIONS	9/5/2019	88605358
AQUITY SOLUTIONS,	AQUITY SOLUTIONS	9/5/2019	88605437
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DYNASCRIBE	9/19/2019	88623374
AQUITY SOLUTIONS,	SCRIBEASSIST	9/19/2019	6274475
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	DYNASCRIBE	9/19/2019	6398096
AQUITY SOLUTIONS,	Q CODE	5/4/2021	90689512
AQUITY SOLUTIONS,	Q SCRIBE LIVE	5/4/2021	90689538
AQUITY SOLUTIONS,	Q SCRIBE ASSIST	5/4/2021	90689593
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	Q MED PREP	5/4/2021	90689613
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	Q TRANSCRIBE	5/4/2021	90689623
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	AQUITY	1/16/19	88264038
AQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	AQUITY	1/16/19	88264062

RECORDED: 10/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0040